9876800 dated, 29.01.2024 having re determined value of Rs.

35,47,5OO/- ( Rs. Thirty Five Lacs Fort5z Seven Thousand Five

Hundred ) under Section 1 1i(d) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

However, he gave an option to the appellant to redeem the confiscated

goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three

Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act,

t962.

(iii)He imposed a penalty of Rs. 60,00O/- (Rupees Sixty thousand Only)

on the appellant under section t 12(a)(i) of Customs Act, 7962.

Being aggrieved with the impugned order, the appellant has filed the present